
GCSE Summer Exams Timetable 2024 
      

Date Day Board and code Subject Session Length 

9th May 
 

Thursday 
 

WJEC - C120 Religious Studies GCSE: Component 1 am 2h00m 

WJEC – C125 Religious Studies Short Course GCSE: Component 1 (Year 10) am 1h00m 

WJEC – C690QS Drama GCSE: Component 3 pm 1h30m 

10th May Friday 

AQA - 8461 Biology GCSE: Paper 1 am 1h45m 

AQA - 8464 Combined Science GCSE: Biology Paper 1 am 1h15m 

AQA – 8668 German GCSE: Papers 1 & 3 - Listening & Reading - Foundation Tier pm 1h20m 

AQA - 8668 German GCSE: Papers 1 & 3 - Listening & Reading - Higher Tier pm 1h45m 

13th May Monday WJEC – C720QS English Literature GCSE: Component 1 am 2h00m 

14th May 
 

Tuesday 
 

AQA 8658 French GCSE: Papers 1 & 3 – Listening and Reading – Foundation Tier am 1h20m 

AQA 8658 French GCSE: Papers 1 & 3 – Listening and Reading – Higher Tier am 1h45m 

OCR – J204 Business Studies GCSE pm 1h30m 

Edexcel – 1CN0 Chinese GCSE: Papers 1 & 3 – Listening and Reading pm 1h50m 

WJEC – C990 Latin GCSE – Component 1 Latin Language pm 1h30m 

15th May 
 

Wednesday 
 

Edexcel – 1HI0 History GCSE: Medicine in Britain am 1h15m 

AQA - 8182 Psychology GCSE: Paper 1 pm 1h45m 

OCR – J277 Computer Science GCSE: Paper 1 pm 1h30m 



16th May 
 
 
 

Thursday 
 
 
 

Edexcel – 1MA1 Maths GCSE: Paper 1 – Non-Calculator am 1h30m 

WJEC – C120 Religious Studies GCSE: Component 2 pm 1h00m 

WJEC – C125 Religious Studies Short Course GCSE: Component 2 (Year 10) pm 35m 

17th May 
 

Friday 

AQA - 8462 Chemistry GCSE: Paper 1 am 1h45m 

AQA - 8464 Combined Science GCSE: Chemistry Paper 1 am 1h15m 

AQA - 8035 Geography GCSE: Paper 1 pm 1h30m 

20th May Monday WJEC – C720 English Literature GCSE: Component 2 am 2h30m 

21st May Tuesday 
AQA - 8668 German GCSE: Writing am 1h15m 

OCR – J277 Computer Science GCSE: Component 2 pm 1h30m 

22ndMay Wednesday 

AQA - 8463 Physics GCSE: Paper 1 am 1h45m 

AQA - 8464 Combined Science GCSE: Physics Paper 1 am 1h15m 

AQA - 8582 Physical Education GCSE: Paper 1 pm 1h15m 

Edexcel – 1CN0 Chinese GCSE: Writing pm 1h25m 

WJEC – C990 Latin GCSE: Component 2 pm 1h15m 

23rd May Thursday 
AQA - 8700 English Language GCSE: Paper 1 am 1h45m 

    
AQA - 8182 Psychology GCSE: Paper 2 pm 1h45m 

24th May Friday AQA - 8658 French GCSE: Writing am 1h15m 

27th-31st May                                                                                                       HALF TERM 



3rd June 
 

Monday 
 

Edexcel – 1MA1 Maths GCSE: Paper 2 - Calculator Paper am 1h30m 

AQA - 8582 Physical Education GCSE: Paper 2 pm 1h15m 

4th June 
 

Tuesday 
 

AQA - 8698 Spanish GCSE: Listening and Reading – Foundation Tier am 1h20m 

AQA - 8698 Spanish GCSE: Listening and Reading – Higher Tier am 1h45m 

Edexcel – 1HI0 History GCSE pm 1h45m 

5th June Wednesday 
AQA - 8035 Geography GCSE: Paper 2 am 1h30m 

OCR – J204 Business GCSE pm 1h30m 

6th June Thursday AQA - 8700 English Language GCSE: Paper 2 am 1h45m 

  
CONTINGENCY AFTERNOON 

7th June 
 

Friday 
 

WJEC – C120 Religious Studies GCSE: Buddhism am 1h00m 

WJEC – C125 Religious Studies GCSE Short Course: Islam (Year 10) am 35m 

AQA - 8461 Biology GCSE: Paper 2 pm 1h45m 

AQA - 8464 Combined Science GCSE: Biology pm 1h15m 

10th June Monday 

Edexcel – 1MA1 Maths GCSE: Paper 3 - Calculator am  1h30m 

AQA - 8698 Spanish GCSE: Writing pm 1h15m 

WJEC – C990 Latin GCSE: Roman Civilisation pm 1h00m 

11th June Tuesday 

AQA - 8462 Chemistry GCSE: Paper 2 am 1h45m 

AQA - 8464 Combined Science GCSE: Chemistry am 1h15m 

Edexcel – 1HI0 History GCSE – Weimar and Nazi Germany pm 1h20m 



12th June Wednesday 
Edexcel – 1JA0 Japanese GCSE: Listening and Reading am 1h50m 

AQA - 8688 Polish GCSE: Listening and Reading pm 1h50m 

13th June Thursday CONTINGENCY AFTERNOON 

14th June Friday 

AQA - 8035 Geography GCSE: Paper 3 am 1h30m 

AQA - 8463 Physics GCSE: Paper 2 pm 1h45m 

AQA - 8464 Combined Science GCSE: Physics pm 1h15m 

17th June Monday Edexcel – 1MU0 Music GCSE: Appraising pm 1h45m 

18th June Tuesday 

OCR – J310 Design Technology GCSE am 2h00m 

AQA - 8688 Polish GCSE: Writing pm 1h15m 

OCR - 6993 FSMQ pm 2h00m 

19th June Wednesday 
Edexcel – 1JA0 Japanese GCSE: Writing am 1h25m 

WJEC – C560 Food and Nutrition GCSE am 1h45m 

26th June Wednesday CONTINGENCY DAY 

 

 


